Macarthur Collegians Bridge Club

Newsletter 4 — Mar 2019

2019 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP- END FEB

DIVISION 1

750 +
COMBINED
MASTERPOINTS

DIVISION 2

400 - 749.9

COMBINED
MASTERPOINTS

Karin Ockers

Andrew Adamczewski

Renate Riedel
Tony Wolf
Christine Derrig
Trevor Caldwell
lan Napier
Amanda Ramsey
Amanda Ramsey
Boris Bobyreff

Ted Lilliss
Amanda Ramsey
Amanda Ramsey
Sheila Fonseca

Cheryl Dean
Fay Cashel
Judith McKinlay
Ted Lilliss

Alex Mendonca
Boris Bobyreff
Karin Ockers
Dennis Hardy
Christine Derrig
Boris Bobyreff
Bev Foley
Christine Derrig
Cheryl Dean
Alex Mendonca
Robert Keith

Pair Name

Richard Riedel
Namir Subhiyah
Richard Riedel
Vi Martin
Margaret Phippen
Zia Kazi

Mrinal Dey

Vi Martin
Renate Riedel
Mary Hewitt
Tony Wolf
Peter Saunders
Stephen Triffett
Tony Wolf

Pair Name

Judith Bjorklund
Pauline Howe
Trevor Caldwell
Vi Martin

Lucia Mendonca
John Dore
Pauline Howe
Karin Ockers
Lucia Mendonca
Michael Nicholas
Bobbie Lumley
Pauline Howe
Christine Derrig
Christine Derrig
Tony Law

TOT ABF

1130.72
1786.94
1678.17
1654.14

857.92
1507.08
1674.12
1191.04
1509.22

848.51
1336.87

758.34

784.21
1317.37

TOT ABF

428.53
433.48
738.35 (Est)
709.91
484.86
738.29
518.58
590.41
621.38
724.31
607.05
505.97
584.87
436.90
432.69

AV %

64.67
60.70
58.32
57.32
57.19
57.03
55.76
55.24
52.83
50.70

50.35
49.03
48.60
46.18

AV %

61.45
56.73
56.03
54.80
54.57
54.20
54.10
53.21
53.17
52.75
51.47
50.65
47.63
47.50
46.49

GAMES
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TO BE ELIGIBLE, A PAIR MUST HAVE PLAYED TOGETHER 15+ TIMES
IN THE CALENDAR YEAR




Macarthur Collegians Bridge Club
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2019 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - END FEB

Pair Name TOT ABF AV % GAMES

Alex Mendonca Pauline Howe 369.45 58.00 5
Eileen Nicholas Sheila Fonseca 278.47 56.80 5
DIVISION 3 Joy Turner Terry Turner 352.05 56.05 15
Mary Hewitt Michael Nicholas 194.34 54.85 2
190_ 399_9 Eileen Nicholas Sue McGarrity 206.57 53.72 5
COM BINED John Greene Pathe. I?ench 388.98 51.76 9
MASTERPOINTS John Lamey Ted Lilliss 291.37 49.12 12
Cheryl Dean Peter Saunders 394.05 48.25 4
Fay Cashel Mary Hewitt 373.49) 47.96 5
Bobbie Lumley Eileen Nicholas 205.77 46.05 2

Pair Name TOT ABF AV % GAMES
Lovdee Muller Peter Douglas 120.82| 52.89 7
DIVISION 4 Joseph Mascarenhas Maurie Lazarus 90.73| 52.22 5
Linda Kable Ted Lilliss 183.30/ 51.98 5
75_ 189-9 Christ"ine Edge Sue. McGarrity 184.16| 49.66 7
Bobbie Lumley Christine Edge 183.36| 48.97 6
COMBINED Jannene Kyytsonen Pat Pringle 138.94| 48.11 7
MASTERPOINTS Judith McKinlay Peter Saunders 170.89 (EST)| 44.57 3
Eileen Nicholas Michael Nicholas 151.72| 44.28 6
Janice Gill John Dore 84.12| 42.75 6
Carol Farrell Maggie Roveen 88.66| 42.73 7
Cheryl Cameron Peter Saunders 115.28| 40.70 2

TO BE ELIGIBLE, A PAIR MUST HAVE PLAYED TOGETHER 15+ TIMES

IN THE CALENDAR YEAR
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DIVISION 5

8-74.9

COMBINED
MASTERPOINTS

DIVISION 6

7.99 OR LESS

COMBINED
MASTERPOINTS

2019 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - END FEB

Margaret Walton
Lynnette Nixon
Karla Walker
Lesley Russo
Cheryl Cameron
Brenda Barnard
Leigh Mathews
Hugh Clifford
Maureen Irwin
Linda Kable

Pat Johnston
Brenda Barnard

Diana Collins
Carole Worland
Diana Ellem
Maureen Irwin

Pair Name

Nola Tegel

Rowena McAlpine

Ron Walker
Pat Johnston
Keryn Morrison
Leigh Mathews
Lynnette Nixon
Lesley Russo
Rita Conley

Michael Reardon-Small

Rita Conley

Rowena MacAlpine

Pair Name

Vicki Wells
Phil Carey
Joy Reader

Robin Wakeford

TOT ABF

35.32
28.71
47.61

9.17
28.98
11.11
16.90

9.91
56.51
25.69
54.83
22.92

TOT ABF

6.82
1.07
3.19
6.67

AV %

49.41
47.05
45.49
44.70
44.38
43.65
43.60
43.41
42.93
42.40
40.17
36.40

AV %

48.60
45.18
39.66
37.80

GAMES
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TO BE ELIGIBLE, A PAIR MUST HAVE PLAYED TOGETHER 15+ TIMES

IN THE CALENDAR YEAR




